

FSC® CHAIN OF CUSTODY CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: DNV-COC-000027/ DNV-CW-000027 Issue Number: Initial certification date: 30 May 2008

Valid: 31 May 2023 – 30 May 2028

The validity of this certificate shall be verified on https://info.fsc.org/

This is to certify that the

Kährs Holding AB

Ångbåtsbron 1, 211 20, MALMÖ, Sweden

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to FSC standard:

FSC-STD-40-004, FSC-STD-40-005, FSC-STD-40-003

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Development, production, marketing and sales of wooden flooring claimed FSC Mix and FSC 100% using Credit and Transfer system.

Sales of logs, planks and wood in chips claimed FSC 100%, FSC Mix Credit, FSC CW using Transfer system.

A list of the certificated products can be obtained from the FSC database, https://info.fsc.org/

This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC-certified (or FSC Controlled Wood). Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents.

Place and date: Solna,24 May 2023





The mark of responsible forestry For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Elektrogatan 10, 171 54, Solna, Sweden

Ann-Louise Pått Management Representative



Certificate no.: DNV-COC-000027/ DNV-CW-000027 Place and date: Solna, 24 May 2023

Appendix to Certificate

Kährs Holding AB

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address
Kährs International Inc. USA	317 Northlake Blvd, Suite 1016, Altamonte Springs, FL 32701, USA
KAHRS Polska Sp. o.o.	1 Leśna Str., 89-340 Białośliwie, Poland
Kährs France S.A.R.L.	561 Rue Rene Descares, 38090, Vaulx Milieu, France
Kährs UK Ltd.	Unit C5 Cario Place Endeavour Business, Hampshire, PO9 1QN, United Kingdom
Karelia-Upofloor S.R.L	Str. Garii 2 Com Satulung, Maramures, Romania
Kährs AB	Ångbåtsbron 1, 211 20, MALMÖ, Sweden
AB Gustaf Kähr	Fanérvägen, Box 8, 384 30, BLOMSTERMÅLA, Sweden
AB Gustaf Kähr	Dunderbergsgatan 10, 382 28, NYBRO, Sweden
Kährs Parkett Deutschland GmbH & Co.KG	Konrad-Adenauer-Str. 15, 72072 Tübingen, Germany
Kährs Norge A/S	Seljeveien 6, 0255 Oslo, Norway
Kährs Finland Oy	Neulaniementie 2, 70210 Kuopio, Finland
Kährs Holding AB	Ångbåtsbron 1, 211 20, MALMÖ, Sweden